

23.12.2022

Sl. No.76.

Mithun.

Ct.No.42.

IA No: CRAN/1/2022

In

CRR/3448/2022

Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.

Vs.

State of West & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhajit Manna, Adv.

Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Ms. Rupsa Sreemani, Adv.

...for opposite party No.2.

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subhasree Patel, Adv.

...for the State.

Affidavits of service be kept with the record.

The contesting parties have entered appearance.

The application for extension of interim order is taken up
for hearing.

I have heard the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Interim order of stay be extended till 30th March, 2023.

The instant revision be listed under the heading "Contested
Application" in the monthly list of March, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)