

18.04.2024

Sl. No.: 6

Court No.30

BM

CRR 3448 of 2022

+

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024

Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee

Mr. Subhajit Manna

Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the petitioners

Mrs. Anasuya Sinha

Mrs. Subhasree Patel

... for the State

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das

Mr. Dipendu Sarkar

... for the opposite party no.2

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

The State and the opposite party no.2 are being represented.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 is moved by the petitioners praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 12.09.2022. Considering the materials on record and the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the prayer for interim order be extended till 21st May, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2024 stands disposed of.

State to produce the case diary on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of May, 2024 for hearing.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)