

16.05.2024
Serial no.25
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 3448 of 2022

**Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Subhajit Manna
Mr. Suman Majumder
... for the petitioners
Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Ms. Subhasree Patel
... for the State
Mr. Shibaji Kr.Das
Mr.Dipendu Sarkar
... for the opposite party no. 2

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the learned counsel for the State is to verify as to whether the alleged suicide note has been examined by an expert through the investigating agency and the same be placed with the case diary.

Opposite party no. 2 intends to file an opposition.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 14th June, 2024. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed by 28th June, 2024.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2024.

Let the interim order which is in force be extended till 29th July, 2024 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)