

11.12.2024
Item No.DL/7
Asraf
Ct. No. 30

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 3448 of 2022

In the matter of :

SANCHARI MUKHERJEE & ANR.

VS.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Senior Advocate
.....for the Petitioners

Mrs. Subhasree Patel
.....for the State

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das
Mr. Dipendu Sarkar
Ms. Deblina De
....for the Opposite Party no.2

Heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the opposite party. The State is present with the case diary.

On hearing the parties, let the matter be fixed for further hearing in the Monthly List of January, 2025.

Both the parties are at liberty to file their respective written notes along with judgments relied upon on the next date of hearing.

The State is directed to place the case diary along with memo of evidence on the next date.

Learned Senior Counsel prays for extension of interim order which is already in force. The interim order is extended till 27th of January, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]