

24.01.2025

Item No.14  
Ct.No.42  
(Nandita)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 3448 of 2022**

Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.  
VS.  
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tiwari,  
Mr. Suman Majumder.

.....For the Petitioners.

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner, this matter appears on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

None appears on behalf of opposite party no. 2.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is requested to intimate the learned advocate for the opposite party no. 2 that the matter shall appear on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Parties are requested to file written notes of argument in the meantime.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for interim order which is already exists. The interim order be extended till 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**