

62 07.03
sg 2025

Ct. No.
42

C.R.R. 3448 of 2022
With
IA. No. CRAN 6 of 2025

In the matter of : Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.
Petitioners.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Choudhury
Mr. Suman Majumder

.... For the petitioners.

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das
Mr. Dipendu Sarkar
Mr. A. Sarkar

....For the opposite party.

Mrs. Anasuya Sinha
Mrs. Subhasree Patel

....For the State.

Re.: IA.No. CRAN 6 of 2025

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

This is an application for extension of interim order granted earlier by this Court on 11.12.2024.

Let the interim order be extended till 11th April, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Accordingly, application being CRAN 6 of 2025 is disposed of.

Re. CRR 3448 of 2022

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner is taken on record. Opposite party no. 2 is represented.

Let this matter appear in the list on 21th March, 2025 under the heading 'Hearing'.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

