

21.03.2025

Ct. No. 42
Item No. 62
(SSS)

CRR 3448 of 2022

**Sanchari Mukherjee and Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Anr.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ratan Tiwary,
Ms. Ritu Das,
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.
.....For the Petitioners.

Mrs. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. A.P.P,
Mrs. Subhasree Patel, Adv.
....For the State.

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das,
Mr. Aniket Kahrar, Adv.
...For the O.P.

Learned Advocate for the petitioners prays for leave to file charge sheet, submitted after filing of this revisional application along with supplementary affidavit. Leave is granted.

Let this matter appear on 28th March, 2025. Parties are directed to file short written notes of argument in the meantime.

[Uday Kumar, J]