

**23.05.2025**  
**Court No.42**

Item.22  
Sws.M

**CRR 3448 of 2022**  
**with**  
**CRAN 7 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Sanchari Mukherjee and Anr.**

.....Petitioners.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Aditya Ratab Tiwary  
Ms. Ritu Das  
Mr. Suman Majumdar  
...for the petitioners

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP  
...for the State

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das  
Mr. Kaushal Kumar

.....for the opposite party No. 2

**CRAN 7 of 2025**

A copy of the CRAN 7 of 2025 has been served by learned advocate for the petitioners to the opposite party No. 2 in today itself.

Opposite party No. 2 prays for time to file opposition to CRAN 7 of 2025.

Let the matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 under the same heading.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**