

13.06.2025

Ct. No. 42
Item No. 6
(SSS)

CRR 3448 of 2022
With
CRAN 7 of 2025

Sanchari Mukherjee and Anr.
VS.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das,
Ms. Nilanjana Sarkar
.....For the O.P. No. 2.

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
.....For the State.

1. CRAN 7 of 2025 is an application for extension of interim order granted on 12th September, 2022.
2. The application is filed within time.
3. Learned Advocate for the Opposite Party raised vehement objection. However, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 4th July, 2025. CRAN 7 of 2025 is thus disposed of.

CRR 3448 of 2022

4. State is not represented. On the prayer on behalf of the State, this matter is adjourned for a week. However, parties are directed to come prepared on the next date and file written notes of arguments, if any, in the meantime.
5. This matter will appear on 20th June, 2025.

[Uday Kumar, J]

