

AD-06
Ct No.22
19.09.2025
TN

CRR 3448 of 2022
CRAN 8 of 2025

In the matter of: Sanchari Mukherjee and another
....petitioners

Mr. Suman Majumder
... for the petitioners

Ms. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP,
Mr. S. Patel
....for the State

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das,
Mr. Dipendu Sarkar
....for the respondent no.2

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the medical ground of his senior.
2. Let this matter adjourned till 7th November, 2025.
3. The learned Advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of CRAN 8 of 2025 to the opposite parties and file an affidavit-of-service on the adjourned date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)