

37 27.11.2025
SM Court No.22

CRR 3448 of 2022
With
CRAN 8 of 2025

Sanchari Mukherjee & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das
Mr. Dipendu Sarkar

... .. for the O. P. No.2

Mr. Anasuya Sinha, Ld. APP
Ms. Subhasree patel

... for the State

1. None appears to represent petitioner.
2. However, O.P. are represented by their respective advocates.
3. Petitioner is directed to take necessary step on the adjourned date.
4. Let this matter adjourned till tomorrow.

(Uday Kumar, J.)