

23.02.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-23
[Milan]

**CRR 3448 of 2022
With
CRAN 8 of 2025**

In the matter of:

**SANCHARI MUKHERJEE & ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR**

Mr. Suman Majumdar

....for the Petitioners

Ms. Anusuya Sinha, Ld. APP,
Ms. Subhasree Patel

....for the State

Mr. Shibaji Kumar Das,
Ms. Deblina De

....for the O.P No.2

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for adjournment on the ground of his senior counsel.

Let this matter appear on 25th February, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)