

25.03.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-9
[Milan]

CRR 3448 of 2022

In the matter of:

SANCHARI MUKHERJEE & ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Mr. Suman Majumder

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Shibaji Kr. Das,
Ms. Deblina De

....for the Opposite Party No.2

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, this
matter is adjourned till 10th April, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)